

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) FOR SECURITY SERVICES AT IIM UDAIPUR

Indian Institute of Management Udaipur (hereinafter referred to as "IIMU") is an Autonomous Institute under the Ministry of Education, Government of India. IIM Udaipur is recognized as premier management institution in the country. IIM Udaipur has started its operations from the year 2011 and operating from its permanent campus located at Balicha, Udaipur, Rajasthan with a present strength of approximately 800 (Eight hundred only) students, faculty and staff on campus with a projected increase of 10% to 15% per year.

IIMU invites E-tender (online tender) from reputed and experienced service provider (hereinafter referred to as "Agency" or "Bidder") under two bid system Technical Bid (Part-I) & Financial Bid (Part-II) for providing Security Services at IIM Udaipur.

Tender Name	Security Services at IIM Udaipur
Tender No.	IIMU/Tender/Security/2020/01
Estimated Cost	Rs. 1,65,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty-
	Five Lakh only) per annum
Published Date	06/11/2020
Bid Document download start date	06/11/2020
Bid Document download end date	30/11/2020
Pre-Bid Meeting	18/11/2020
Last date & time for receipt of queries	12 noon, 19/11/2020
through email	
Last date for receipt of Bid	30/11/2020
Date of Opening of Technical Bid	01/12/2020
Date of Opening of Financial Bid	Would be indicated later on CPP portal
Tender Fee (Non-refundable)	Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only)
EMD (Earnest Money Deposit)	Rs. 8,00,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh only)
Performance Bank Guarantee	Rs. 16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Fifty
	Thousand only)

The schedule and other details of Tender are as under:

This tender document containing eligibility criteria, scope of work, terms and conditions, specification and other documents, can be downloaded at/from the Central Public Procurement (CPP) Portal <u>https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/</u> or Indian Institute of Management Udaipur website: <u>www.iimu.ac.in</u>.

The tenderer shall sign and stamp each page of this tender document as taken of having read, understood and comply with tender, the terms and conditions contained herein.

Manual bid/tender will not be accepted under any circumstances. Incomplete bid/documents shall be rejected without giving any reason.



Tender will be submitted through online mode under the e-procurement system. **The bidders have to apply online through E-Procurement portal https://eprocure.gov.in/cppp/ only**. The original EMD and tender fee is to be submitted in a sealed envelope to be super scribed this tender name & the name of your agency and must reach the below address before the last date & time for receipt of Bid.

The Chief of Administration IIM Udaipur, Balicha, Udaipur-313001, Rajasthan

Chief of Administration